PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5770100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN HILL MONGAN	03/20/2012
BRYAN LEE HYNECEK	03/20/2012
JARRET LEE WEIS	03/20/2012
DAVID CHIA-WEN LEAN	03/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC	
Street Address:	177 BOVET RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15657798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6349

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: SPECK 3.0-012 I CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB	
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment from Inventors to SPECK#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0672

505723288

source=Assignment from Inventors to SPECK#page2.tif
source=Assignment from Inventors to SPECK#page3.tif
source=Assignment from Inventors to SPECK#page4.tif
source=Assignment from Inventors to SPECK#page5.tif
source=Assignment from Inventors to SPECK#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Ryan Hill Mongan, Bryan Lee Hynecek and Jarret Weis

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC

having a principal place of business at <u>227 Forest Avenue</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>California 94301</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on <u>September 25, 2010</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>12/890,603</u> and is entitled:

FLASH INSERT FOR MOBILE PHONE CASE

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No. 10000871-0016-002

PATENT
Page 1 of 2
PATENT
REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0674

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:	
3/20/12 Date	Name: Ryan Hill Mongan
Date	Name: Bryan Lee Hynecek
Date	Name: Jarret Weis
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address: SNR DENTON US LLP Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-0180

Telephone: 650.798.0300 Facsimile: 650.798.0310

REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Ryan Hill Mongan, Bryan Lee Hynecek and Jarret Weis

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC

having a principal place of business at <u>227 Forest Avenue</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>California 94301</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on <u>September 25, 2010</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>12/890,603</u> and is entitled:

FLASH INSERT FOR MOBILE PHONE CASE

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No. 10000871-0016-002

PATENT Page 1 of 2

PATENT PAGE: 0676

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	Name: Ryan Hill Mongan	
Date	Name: Bryan Lee Hynecek	
3/20/12 Date	Jame: Jarret Weis	
Date	Name:	***************************************
Date	Name:	
Date	Name:	

Assignment Document Return Address: SNR DENTON US LLP Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-0180 Telephone: 650.798.0300

Facsimile: 650.798.0310

Docket No. 10000871-0016-002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **David Chia-wen Lean**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3374 22nd Street, San Francisco, California 94110 US; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

FLASH INSERT FOR MOBILE PHONE CASE

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 12/890,603 filed 25 September 2010, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/400,361 filed 27 July 2010 and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/400,002 filed 20 July 2010 ("APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **Speculative Product Design, LLC**, with a principal place of business at 303 Bryant Street, Mountain View, California 94041 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said

PATENT REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0678 INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

David Chia-wen Lean

Date: 3/18/201

Witness:__

Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 10/15/2019